
2016 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-June 5- June 6

Team Scores

Section Sunday To Par Monday To Par Total To Par

I 511 14 524 27 1035 41
XI 535 38 551 54 1086 92
IV 555 58 543 46 1098 104
IX 548 51 557 60 1105 111
II 554 57 555 58 1109 115
V 547 50 567 70 1114 120
III 562 65 555 58 1117 123

VIII 572 75 557 60 1129 135
VI 556 59 576 79 1132 138
VII 597 100 588 91 1185 191
X 622 125 645 148 1267 273



2016 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-June 5- June 6

Section I-III

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
McHugh James Rye HS 11 I 71 76 147
Ito Brent Ardsley HS 12 I 72 74 146
Daly Connor Bronxville HS 12 I 74 71 145
Gay Chris Bronxville HS 12 I 75 75 150
Cavaliere Christian Somers HS 12 I 73 75 148
Thompson Sol Scarsdale HS 11 I 76 78 154
Han Nathan Somers HS 9 I 70 76 146
Milch Jay Fox Lane HS 11 I 78 77 155
Burke Tim Tapanzee High School 9 I 88 78 166

511 524 1035

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Fox Austin Bethlehem CSD 10 II 73 82 155
O'Hara Jack CBA - Albany 10 II 81 80 161
Adams Kyle CBA - Albany 12 II 87 77 164
Gramuglia Christian Burnt Hills - Ballston Lake CSD 11 II 87 86 173
McPartlon Thomas Shenendehowa CSD 11 II 76 71 147
Espey Matt Hoosic Valley CSD 12 II 82 87 169
Malicki John Albany Academy 12 II 76 89 165
Puleo Sean Albany Academy 12 II 79 77 156
Bonn Noah Queensbury CSD 11 II 91 82 173

554 555 1109

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
May Mike Auburn Central School 12 III 78 79 157
Bard Alec New Hartford Central School 12 III 79 74 153
Petrin Jonny Cicero North Syracuse Central School 12 III 79 78 157
Plis Dylan West Genesee Central School 11 III 82 84 166
Stanistreet Sean West Genesee Central School 12 III 75 78 153
Zogby Ryan New Hartford Central School 11 III 82 83 165
Gilroy Kyle Fayetteville Central School 10 III 90 85 175
Britton Max Sherburne-Earlville Central Schools 12 III 87 82 169
Monaghan Zane Clinton Central School 10 III 89 81 170

562 555 1117
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Team Score

Section III

Team Score

Team Score

Section II



2016 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-June 5 - June 6

Section IV-VI

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Bendert Hogan Union Endicott HS 12 IV 75 88 163
Lapp Dan Trumansburg HS 12 IV 72 75 147
Barney Nick Vestal HS 12 IV 81 83 164
Stearns Mike Elmira Notre Dame HS 12 IV 80 76 156
Johnson Ryan Norwich HS 11 IV 85 75 160
Davis Tom Seton Catholic Cetral HS 10 IV 87 76 163
Taylor Sam Tioga Central HS 8 IV 82 84 166
Maione Matt Maine-Endwell HS 12 IV 91 75 166
Maynard Brenon Norwich HS 11 IV 80 83 163

555 543 1098

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Gaesser Evan Kendall HS 12 V 78 75 153
Genaway Matt Alexander HS 11 V 80 89 169
Dubnik Colin McQuaid Jesuit 12 V 74 75 149
Chapman Christian Victor HS 11 V 76 78 154
Doyle Gunnar Pittsford Mendon HS 12 V 82 88 170
Gianniny Danny Pittsford Sutherland HS 11 V 81 84 165
Burns William Pittsford Sutherland HS 12 V 85 92 177
Hetterich Stephen McQuaid Jesuit 11 V 83 87 170
Lohwater Jason Brighton HS 10 V 76 80 156

547 567 1114

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Reichert Ben Williamsville North 12 VI 79 81 160
Ditcher Nolan Randolph 12 VI 81 84 165
Pawlak Matt Niagara Wheatfield 11 VI 91 92 183
Smith Mitchell Orchard Park 11 VI 77 80 157
Seeley Connor Wilson 11 VI 80 87 167
Ignaczak Cary Lake Shore 11 VI 79 78 157
Devic Jack Orchard Park 12 VI 79 81 160
Eddy Cameron Ellicottville 12 VI 82 86 168
Fisher Alex Ellicottville 12 VI 81 86 167

556 576 1132
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2016 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-June 5 - June 6

Section VII-IX

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Stahl Joe Moriah High School 10 VII 88 93 181
Kroes Bjorn Lake Placid High School 11 VII 77 80 157
Ellsworth Zach Saranac Lake High School 9 VII 87 91 178
Maiorca Drew Lake Placid High School 10 VII 81 84 165
Fitzgerald Tristin Saranac Lake High School 12 VII 95 81 176
Plimpton Gavin Peru High School 11 VII 91 84 175
Rice Mike Saranac Lake High School 12 VII 89 85 174
Devins Nate Au Sable Valley High School 12 VII 84 86 170
Wilson Kyle Moriah High School 11 VII 92 88 180

597 588 1185

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Lewis Teddy The Wheatley School 11 VIII 80 82 162
Gresalfi Raymond Greak Neck South HS 9 VIII 80 81 161
Mitchell Charlie Roslyn HS 10 VIII 82 82 164
Parker Will Friends Academy 10 VIII 82 78 160
Goldstein David Roslyn HS 10 VIII 86 84 170
Miller Liam Bethpage HS 12 VIII 82 84 166
McCarthy Ryan South Side HS 11 VIII 80 75 155
Catton Matthew Syosset HS 11 VIII 87 78 165
Vissicchio Cole Friends Academy 12 VIII 88 81 169

572 557 1129

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Peters Jeffery FD Roosevelt High School 11 IX 72 82 154
Powers David Eldred High School 12 IX 75 84 159
Rodriguez Ryan Cornwall Central High School 12 IX 77 73 150
Lane Justin Onteora High School 11 IX 80 79 159
Stauderman Erik Spackenkill High School 10 IX 80 78 158
Garrant Stanley Spackenkill High School 12 IX 78 78 156
Hommel Jake Kingston High School 10 IX 87 86 173
Kleeshultee Scott Kingston High School 10 IX 86 87 173
Jafar Zain Newburgh Free Academy 8 IX 90 83 173

548 557 1105
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2015 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-May 31 and June 1

Section X-XI

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Christy Daniel Canton High School 11 X 80 84 164
Amo Jake Massena High School 9 X 92 103 195
Palmer Brandon Norwood-Norfolk High School 11 X 90 97 187
Delisle Matthew Franklin Academy 9 X 91 89 180
Thomas Terrell Massena High School 9 X 87 99 186
Pritchard Blake Franklin Academy 11 X 91 92 183
Van House Jake Ogdensburg Free Academy 9 X 94 99 193
Peabody Mathew Clifton-Fine High School 12 X 97 88 185
Thomas Otto Salmon River 12 X 91 96 187

622 645 1267

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Mackedon Gerry Ward Melville 12 XI 75 71 146
Nadeau Mike Sayville 12 XI 75 81 156
Oakley Christian Southhampton 11 XI 72 80 152
Chi Andre Harborfields 10 XI 82 91 173
Gerbavsits Tyler Huntington 10 XI 73 77 150
Smith Brendan Sayville 10 XI 81 79 160
Mirocco Matt Ward Melville 12 XI 77 83 160
DeVincenzo Shane Port Jefferson 9 XI 85 88 173
Doucette Noah Sachem 12 XI 83 80 163

535 551 1086

Section X

Team Score

Team Score

Section XI



 
Start Finish   Player Home Scores  

T10 1   Connor Daly  74  71       145  +3   
T12 T2   Gerry Mackedon  75  71       146  +4   
T3 T2   Brent Ito  72  74       146  +4   
1 T2   Nathan Han  70  76       146  +4   

T18 T5   Thomas McPartlon  76  71       147  +5   
T3 T5   Dan Lapp  72  75       147  +5   
2 T5   James McHugh  71  76       147  +5   

T7 8   Christian Cavaliere  73  75       148  +6   
T10 9   Colin Dubnik  74  75       149  +7   
T23 T10   Ryan Rodriguez  77  73       150  +8   
T12 T10   Chris Gay  75  75       150  +8   
T7 T10   Tyler Gerbavsits  73  77       150  +8   
T3 13   Christian Oakley  72  80       152  +10   
T31 T14   Alec Bard  79  74       153  +11   
T27 T14   Evan Gaesser  78  75       153  +11   
T12 T14   Sean Stanistreet  75  78       153  +11   
T18 T17   Sol Thompson  76  78       154  +12   
T18 T17   Christian Chapman  76  78       154  +12   
T3 T17   Jeffrey Peters  72  82       154  +12   
T37 T20   Ryan McCarthy  80  75       155  +13   
T27 T20   Jay Milch  78  77       155  +13   
T7 T20   Austin Fox  73  82       155  +13   
T37 T23   Mike Stearns  80  76       156  +14   
T31 T23   Sean Puleo  79  77       156  +14   
T27 T23   Stanley Garrant  78  78       156  +14   
T18 T23   Jason Lohwater  76  80       156  +14   
T12 T23   Michael Nadeau  75  81       156  +14   
T31 T28   Cary Ignaczak  79  78       157  +15   
T31 T28   Jonny Petrin  79  78       157  +15   
T27 T28   Mike May  78  79       157  +15   
T23 T28   Mitchell Smith  77  80       157  +15   
T23 T28   Bjorn Kroes  77  80       157  +15   
T37 33   Erik Stauderman  80  78       158  +16   
T37 T34   Justin Lane  80  79       159  +17   
T12 T34   David Powers  75  84       159  +17   
T47 T36   Brendan Smith  81  79       160  +18   
T31 T36   Jack Devic  79  81       160  +18   
T31 T36   Ben Reichert  79  81       160  +18   
T23 T36   Matt Mirocco  77  83       160  +18   
T67 T36   Ryan Johnson  85  75       160  +18   
T54 T36   Will Parker  82  78       160  +18   
T47 T42   Jack O'Hara  81  80       161  +19   
T37 T42   Raymond Gresalfi  80  81       161  +19   
T37 44   Teddy Lewis  80  82       162  +20   

T37 T45   Brenon Maynard  80  83       163  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Home Scores  

T72 T45   Tom Davis  87  76       163  +21   
T12 T45   Hogan Bendert  75  88       163  +21   
T64 T45   Noah Duchette  83  80       163  +21   
T37 T49   Daniel Christy  80  84       164  +22   
T72 T49   Kyle Adams  87  77       164  +22   
T54 T49   Charlie Mitchell  82  82       164  +22   
T47 T49   Nick Barney  81  83       164  +22   
T47 T53   Nolan Ditcher  81  84       165  +23   
T47 T53   Danny Gianniny  81  84       165  +23   
T72 T53   Matthew Catton  87  78       165  +23   
T18 T53   John Malicki  76  89       165  +23   
T54 T53   Ryan Zogby  82  83       165  +23   
T47 T53   Drew Maiorca  81  84       165  +23   
T88 T59   Matt Maione  91  75       166  +24   
T80 T59   Tim Burke  88  78       166  +24   
T54 T59   Dylan Plis  82  84       166  +24   
T54 T59   Sam Taylor  82  84       166  +24   
T54 T59   Liam Miller  82  84       166  +24   
T37 T64   Connor Seeley  80  87       167  +25   
T47 T64   Alex Fisher  81  86       167  +25   
T54 66   Cameron Eddy  82  86       168  +26   
T37 T67   Matt Genaway  80  89       169  +27   
T80 T67   Cole Vissicchio  88  81       169  +27   
T72 T67   Max Britton  87  82       169  +27   
T54 T67   Matt Espey  82  87       169  +27   
T83 T71   Zane Monaghan  89  81       170  +28   
T70 T71   David Goldstein  86  84       170  +28   
66 T71   Nate Devins  84  86       170  +28   

T64 T71   Stephen Hetterich  83  87       170  +28   
T54 T71   Gunnar Doyle  82  88       170  +28   
T88 T76   Noah Bonn  91  82       173  +31   
T85 T76   Zain Jafar  90  83       173  +31   
T72 T76   Christian Gramuglia  87  86       173  +31   
T72 T76   Jake Hommel  87  86       173  +31   
T70 T76   Scott Kleeschulte  86  87       173  +31   
T67 T76   Shane DeVincenzo  85  88       173  +31   
T54 T76   Andre Chi  82  91       173  +31   
T83 83   Mike Rice  89  85       174  +32   
T88 T84   Gavin Plimpton  91  84       175  +33   
T85 T84   Kyle Gilroy  90  85       175  +33   
98 86   Tristin Fitzgerald  95  81       176  +34   

T67 87   William Burns  85  92       177  +35   

T72 88   Zach Ellsworth  87  91       178  +36 
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Start Finish   Player Home Scores  

T95 T89   Kyle Wilson  92  88       180  +38   
T88 T89   Matthew Delisle  91  89       180  +38   
T80 91   Joe Stahl  88  93       181  +39   
T88 T92   Matt Pawlak  91  92       183  +41   
T88 T92   Blake Pritchard  91  92       183  +41   
99 94   Mathew Peabody  97  88       185  +43   

T72 95   Terrell Thomas  87  99       186  +44   
T88 T96   Otto Thomas  91  96       187  +45   
T85 T96   Brandon Palmer  90  97       187  +45   
97 98   Jake Van House  94  99       193  +51   

T95 99   Jake Amo  92  104       196  +54   
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2015 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-May 31 and June 1

Seniors

Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Daly Connor Bronxville HS 12 I 74 71 145
Ito Brent Ardsley HS 12 I 72 74 146
Mackedon Gerry Ward Melville 12 XI 75 71 146
Lapp Dan Trumansburg HS 12 IV 72 75 147
Cavaliere Christian Somers HS 12 I 73 75 148
Dubnik Colin McQuaid Jesuit 12 V 74 75 149
Gay Chris Bronxville HS 12 I 75 75 150
Rodriguez Ryan Cornwall Central High School 12 IX 77 73 150
Bard Alec New Hartford Central School 12 III 79 74 153
Gaesser Evan Kendall HS 12 V 78 75 153
Stanistreet Sean West Genesee Central School 12 III 75 78 153
Stearns Mike Elmira Notre Dame HS 12 IV 80 76 156
Nadeau Mike Sayville 12 XI 75 81 156
Puleo Sean Albany Academy 12 II 79 77 156
Garrant Stanley Spackenkill High School 12 IX 78 78 156
Petrin Jonny Cicero North Syracuse Central School12 III 79 78 157
May Mike Auburn Central School 12 III 78 79 157
Powers David Eldred High School 12 IX 75 84 159
Reichert Ben Williamsville North 12 VI 79 81 160
Devic Jack Orchard Park 12 VI 79 81 160
Mirocco Matt Ward Melville 12 XI 77 83 160
Bendert Hogan Union Endicott HS 12 IV 75 88 163
Doucette Noah Sachem 12 XI 83 80 163
Adams Kyle CBA - Albany 12 II 87 77 164
Barney Nick Vestal HS 12 IV 81 83 164
Malicki John Albany Academy 12 II 76 89 165
Ditcher Nolan Randolph 12 VI 81 84 165
Miller Liam Bethpage HS 12 VIII 82 84 166
Maione Matt Maine-Endwell HS 12 IV 91 75 166
Fisher Alex Ellicottville 12 VI 81 86 167
Eddy Cameron Ellicottville 12 VI 82 86 168
Vissicchio Cole Friends Academy 12 VIII 88 81 169
Espey Matt Hoosic Valley CSD 12 II 82 87 169
Britton Max Sherburne-Earlville Central Schools12 III 87 82 169
Doyle Gunnar Pittsford Mendon HS 12 V 82 88 170
Devins Nate Au Sable Valley High School 12 VII 84 86 170
Rice Mike Saranac Lake High School 12 VII 89 85 174
Fitzgerald Tristin Saranac Lake High School 12 VII 95 81 176
Burns William Pittsford Sutherland HS 12 V 85 92 177
Peabody Mathew Clifton-Fine High School 12 X 97 88 185
Thomas Otto Salmon River 12 X 91 96 187



2015 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-May 31 and June 1

Juniors

Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
McHugh James Rye HS 11 I 71 76 147
McPartlon Thomas Shenendehowa CSD 11 II 76 71 147
Oakley Christian Southhampton 11 XI 72 80 152
Chapman Christian Victor HS 11 V 76 78 154
Peters Jeffery FD Roosevelt High School 11 IX 72 82 154
Thompson Sol Scarsdale HS 11 I 76 78 154
Milch Jay Fox Lane HS 11 I 78 77 155
McCarthy Ryan South Side HS 11 VIII 80 75 155
Kroes Bjorn Lake Placid High School 11 VII 77 80 157
Ignaczak Cary Lake Shore 11 VI 79 78 157
Smith Mitchell Orchard Park 11 VI 77 80 157
Lane Justin Onteora High School 11 IX 80 79 159
Johnson Ryan Norwich HS 11 IV 85 75 160
Lewis Teddy The Wheatley School 11 VIII 80 82 162
Maynard Brenon Norwich HS 11 IV 80 83 163
Christy Daniel Canton High School 11 X 80 84 164
Gianniny Danny Pittsford Sutherland HS 11 V 81 84 165
Catton Matthew Syosset HS 11 VIII 87 78 165
Zogby Ryan New Hartford Central School 11 III 82 83 165
Plis Dylan West Genesee Central School 11 III 82 84 166
Seeley Connor Wilson 11 VI 80 87 167
Genaway Matt Alexander HS 11 V 80 89 169
Hetterich Stephen McQuaid Jesuit 11 V 83 87 170
Gramuglia Christian Burnt Hills - Ballston Lake CSD 11 II 87 86 173
Bonn Noah Queensbury CSD 11 II 91 82 173
Plimpton Gavin Peru High School 11 VII 91 84 175
Wilson Kyle Moriah High School 11 VII 92 88 180
Pritchard Blake Franklin Academy 11 X 91 92 183
Pawlak Matt Niagara Wheatfield 11 VI 91 92 183
Palmer Brandon Norwood-Norfolk High School 11 X 90 97 187



2015 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-May 31 and June 1

Sophomores

Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
Gerbavsits Tyler Huntington 10 XI 73 77 150
Fox Austin Bethlehem CSD 10 II 73 82 155
Lohwater Jason Brighton HS 10 V 76 80 156
Stauderman Erik Spackenkill High School 10 IX 80 78 158
Smith Brendan Sayville 10 XI 81 79 160
Parker Will Friends Academy 10 VIII 82 78 160
O'Hara Jack CBA - Albany 10 II 81 80 161
Davis Tom Seton Catholic Cetral HS 10 IV 87 76 163
Mitchell Charlie Roslyn HS 10 VIII 82 82 164
Maiorca Drew Lake Placid High School 10 VII 81 84 165
Goldstein David Roslyn HS 10 VIII 86 84 170
Monaghan Zane Clinton Central School 10 III 89 81 170
Chi Andre Harborfields 10 XI 82 91 173
Hommel Jake Kingston High School 10 IX 87 86 173
Kleeshultee Scott Kingston High School 10 IX 86 87 173
Gilroy Kyle Fayetteville Central School 10 III 90 85 175
Stahl Joe Moriah High School 10 VII 88 93 181



2015 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-May 31 and June 1

Freshman

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
7 Han Nathan Somers HS 9 I 70 76 146

65 Gresalfi Raymond Greak Neck South HS 9 VIII 80 81 161
9 Burke Tim Tapanzee High School 9 I 88 78 166

98 DeVincenzo Shane Port Jefferson 9 XI 85 88 173
57 Ellsworth Zach Saranac Lake High School 9 VII 87 91 178
85 Delisle Matthew Franklin Academy 9 X 91 89 180
86 Thomas Terrell Massena High School 9 X 87 99 186
88 Van House Jake Ogdensburg Free Academy 9 X 94 99 193
83 Amo Jake Massena High School 9 X 92 103 195



2016 NYSPHSAA Golf Championships
Cornell University-Robert Trent Jones Golf Course-June 5 - June 6

8th Graders

Place Last Name First Name School Grade Section Sunday Monday Total
34 Taylor Sam Tioga Central HS 8 IV 82 84 166
81 Jafar Zain Newburgh Free Academy 8 IX 90 83 173



 
finish  top 20 schoolsscores 

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Connor Daly *  Section 1 74  71  145  +3 
T2    Nathan Han *  Section 1 70  76  146  +4 
T2    Brent Ito *  Section 1 72  74  146  +4 
T2    Gerry Mackedon *  Section 11 75  71  146  +4 
T5    Dan Lapp *  Section 4 72  75  147  +5 
T5    James McHugh *  Section 1 71  76  147  +5 
T5    Thomas McPartlon *  Section 2 76  71  147  +5 
8    Christian Cavaliere *  Section 1 73  75  148  +6 
9    Colin Dubnik *  Section 5 74  75  149  +7 

T10    Chris Gay *  Section 1 75  75  150  +8 
T10    Tyler Gerbavsits *  Section 11 73  77  150  +8 
T10    Ryan Rodriguez *  Section 9 77  73  150  +8 
13    Christian Oakley *  Section 11 72  80  152  +10 
T14    Alec Bard *  Section 3 79  74  153  +11 
T14    Evan Gaesser *  Section 5 78  75  153  +11 
T14    Sean Stanistreet *  Section 3 75  78  153  +11 
T17    Christian Chapman *  Section 5 76  78  154  +12 
T17    Jeffrey Peters *  Section 9 72  82  154  +12 
T17    Sol Thompson *  Section 1 76  78  154  +12 
T20    Austin Fox *  Section 2 73  82  155  +13 
T20    Ryan McCarthy *  Section 8 80  75  155  +13 
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